NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
STATE OF LOUISIANA
NUMBER:  499.737 DIVISION: D
L ROBERT WOOLLY, AS
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS
AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC.

FILED:

DEPUTY CLERK

Filed on Behalf of - State of Louisiana — State Pays No Court Costs

SECOND EX PARTE MOTION TO CONFIRM AUTHORITY
FOR PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel comes, James J. Donelon, Commissioner
of Insurance for the State of Louisiana as Liquidator for AmCare Iealth Plans of Louisiana, Inc. In
Liquidation, through the Court-appointed Receiver, Michael Adams ("AmCare-LA™), who moves
as follows:

I
AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc. in Receivership (“AmCare-LA™) was placed in liquidation
by order of this honorable Court on November 12, 2002 (the “Liquidation Order™), and Michael
Adams has since been appointed Receiver.,

2.
By order dated November 12, 2002, the Commissioner of Insurance for the State of ouisiana was
appointed Liquidator of AmCare - LA, with all of the power and authority outlined in LSA R.S. 22
2001-2044 (formerly La. R.S. 22:732-763), and authorized to exercise and perform those duties set
forth therein.

3.
Upon said appointment, the Liquidator or his designated Receiver proceeded to liguidate the

property, business and affairs of AmCare-LA.

HO1i5369. WPD !



4,
In June 2005, the AmCare-LA Receiver filed a Petition and Rule to Consider Report of Receiver on
Claims Against AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc. In Liguidation and Recommendations to
the Court on the Priority and Amounts of Allowance of Claims, a copy of the Petition is attached
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. The Receiver’s report as to the written objections to
the allowed claims is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit B.

5.
By order dated August 15, 2005, the Court set a deadline of December 15, 2005 for any AmCare-LA
clatmant who filed a proof of claim and who objected to the attowed amounts of their claim to file
a wrilten objection with the Court and the AmCare-LA Receiver.

6,
Thereafter notice was sent out to all AmCare claimants by mail advising affected AmCare claimants
of the amount of their allowed claims and of the requirements for filing written objections and

appearing at the hearing

Of the four objections filed, only two remain open, following a hearing on January 23, 2006, which
was continued by consent of the parties, the objection of Scott Westbrook to the recommendation
to disallow his claim, and the objection of Medimpact Healthcare Systems, Inc. to the
recommendation to disallow its claim, both of which are yet to be determined by the Court.
8.
The Court has approved the filing and amounts 0f 2,683 proofs of ¢laim representing 57,95) claims,
of which 2317 were found to be timely filed, and 366 were determined to be untimely, in the
following amounts, subject to minor ad justments:
1) Class | administrative claims continue to be paid as incurred.

2) Class 2 $6.038,491.08 plus interest’

' Class 2 includes the timely filed claims of policyholders, subscribers, members,

beneficiaries and insured in the amount of $6,038,491.08, including the claim of Dr. Ostrowe in
the amount of $35.05, plus interest, all previously approved by this Court, but with a few minor
revistons due to later information and adjustments. The original amount was shown as
$6,038,665.42.

00115369 WPD 2



3) Class 3 and Class 4 $-0-2

4) Class 5 $339,551.75°
3) Class 6 $181,094.90*
9.

The Court has approved the recommendation that all Class 1 claims for the Commissioner’s current
costs and expenses of administration continue to be paid as incurred and all such claims have been
satisfied and there are sufficient funds to pay the future costs of administration. There are no other
outstanding and unpaid Class 1 claims as no guaranty association is involved in the liquidation of
AmCare-LLA.

10.
The Court approved and allowed the Class 2 timely filed claims of policyholders, subscribers,
members, beneficiaries and insured, including the claim of Dr. Ostrowe for $35.05, in the total
amount ol approximately $6,038,000, plus interest, and the Receiver has obtained authority from this
Court to make a partial distribution to all approved and allowed claims in Class 2, which distribution
is still in progress.

1
The Liquidator or his designated Receiver requests authority under LSA-R.S. 22:2034 (formerly La.
R.S.22:755) to make a second partial distribution of lunds from this estate in an amount sufficient
to satisty one hundred (100%) percent of the principal amount of the allowed Class 5 and Class 6
claimants, consisting of allowed and approved claims of unsecured creditors and allowed and

approved claims of claimants who filed late proofs of claim that have been allowed and approved,

2

- Class 3 includes the claims of the federal government. Class 4 claims includes the
claims of AmCare employees other than AmCare officers and directors. The Receiver’s
recommendation that both of these be allowed as Zeto ($-0-) Dollars was previously approved by
the Court,

’ Class 5 includes claims under AmCare-LA policies for unearned premiums or

other premium refunds and the claims of general creditors in the filed amount of §3, | 70,012.21.
The Receiver’s recommendation that Class ¢laims be allowed in the amount of $339,551.75
was previously approved by the Court.

! The Class 6 includes the claims of all other claimants, including those deemed
untimely filed and claims for which no proof of claim was filed in the amount of $1,037. 847.55
and $3,681,325.26 appearing on the books of AmCare-LA for which no proof of claim was
filed.. The Receiver's recommendation that Class 6 claims be allowed in the amount of
$181.094.90 was previously approved by the Court,

00115369 WPD 3



A copy of the current AmCare-ILA balance sheet showing the amount of the Class 5 and Class 6
claims to be paid is attached as Exhibit C,

12.
The Receiver has on hand, as of this date, cash or cash equivalent sufficient to pay the administrative
cost of the estate, the previously approved partial or interim distribution of funds to all Class 1 and
Class 2 claimants, and to make the partial or interim distribution of funds to all Class S and Class
6 claimants as outlined above,

13.

The Receiver avers that the payment to Class 5 and Class 6 claimants is not a final distribution of
funds in this estate but an interim or partial distribution to allowed Class 5 and Class 6 claimants.
14,

The Receiver therefore requests that this Court confirm the authority of the Receiver to make a
partial or interim distribution of the AmCare Louisiana funds to the Class 5 and Class 6 claimants

in accordance with Exhibit C, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

WHEREFORE, James J. Donelon, Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana
as Liquidator for AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc. In Liquidation, through the Court-
appointed Receiver, Michael Adams, prays that this Court confirm the authority of the Receiver for
the second partial distribution of funds in accordance therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

BURGLASS & TANKERSLEY, LLC
Suifue-

SUE BUSER (18151)

5213 Airline Drive

Metairie, Louisiana 70001-5602

Phone: (504} 836-2220

Telefax: (504) 836-2221

Attorneys for JAMES J. DONELON

Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana as
Liquidator of AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc.

FILED

00115369, WPD 4.




NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
STATE OF LOUISIANA
NUMBER:  499-737 DIVISION: D
J.ROBERT WOOLEY, AS
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS
AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC.

FILED:

DEPUTY CLERK

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OQF
EX PARTE MOTION TO CONFIRM AUTHORITY
FOR PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc. In Liquidation (hereinafter "AmCare-LA") was a
Louisiana domiciled health maintenance organization (“HMO”) providing health insurance in the
State of Louisiana, with affiliates providing similar coverage in the States of Oklahoma and
Texas, AmCare-LA was not a member insurer in any insurance guaranty association,

On November 12, 2002, AmCare-LA was declared insolvent and placed in liquidation.
By an order of the same date, the Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana was
appointed Liquidator of AmCare-LA, with all of the power and authority set forth in LSA-R.S.
22: 2001 - 2044 (formerly La. R.S. 22:732-763), and authorized to exercise and perform those
duties outlined therein. Upon said appointment, the Liquidator proceeded to tiquidate the
property, business and affairs of AmCare-LA. Michael Adams was later appointed Receiver for
AmCare-LA by this Court,

LSA-R.S. 22: 2034 (formerly La. R.S. 22: 755) addresses the distribution of assets
of an insolvent insurer and allows the Receiver to make partial payments (o all other claims
allowed. The article states:

E. Any time after the last day fixed for the filing of proots of ¢laim in the

liquidation of a domestic insurer, the court may, upon the application of
the commissioner of insurance, authorize him to declare out of the funds
remaining in his hands after the payment of expenses, one or more
dividends upon all claims allowed. Such order shall specify what claims, if

any, are entitled to priority of payment and shall direct the manner in
which dividends shall be paid.

L |



The Receiver submits that the estate of AmCare-LA presently has cash or cash
equivalents sufficient to pay the current and future administrative costs of the estate and to satisfy
all Class 2 claims previously approved for payment, as well as all Class 5 and Class 6 claims.
The Receiver requests that the Court confirm his authority for a second partial distribution to
satisty one hundred (100%) per cent of the approved principal amount of the Class 5 and Class 6

claims. These claims consist of filed and allowed claims by AmCare-La unsecured creditors and

that allowed and approved claims of AmCare-La policyholders, subscribers, members, and
medical providers who filed proofs of claim that were untimely, in the amount shown on the

current AmCare-LA balance sheet, which is attached as Exhibit C.

The Receiver therefore requests that this Honorable Court confirm the Receiver’s
authority for a second partial distribution of one hundred (100%) per cent of the approved
principal amount of the Class 5 and Class 6 claims from the assets of Amcare-lA to Class 5 and

Class 6 claimants as shown in the attached Exhibit C.

BURGLASS & TANKERSLEY, LLC

N
SUE BUSER (18151)
5213 Airline Drive
Metairie, Louisiana 70001-5602
Phone: (504) 836-2220
Telefax: (504) 836-2221
Attorneys for JAMES J. DONELON
Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana as
Liquidator of AmCare Health Plans of Louisiana, Inc.

- ey 13 p L
3 T EA PR
; :

R GE OoRiF

00115369 WID 2




NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
STATE OF LOUISIANA
NUMBER:  499.737 DIVISION: D
J.ROBERT WOOLEY, AS
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS
AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC.

FILED:

DEPUTY CLERK
JUDGMENT

Considering the foregoing Second Ex Parte Motion to Confirm Authority for Partial
Distribution of Funds, and the Cowrt finding that the relief requested should be permitted and that
the partial distribution is in the best interests of AmCare-LA, and its policyholders, members,
subscribers, creditors and the public,

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Second Ex Parte Motion to
Confirm Authority for Partial Distribution of Funds filed on behalf of AmCare Health Plans of
Louisiana, Inc. In Liquidation be and same hereby is GRANTED.,

ITIS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Receiver's
authority to pay one hundred (100%) per cent of the approved principal amount of the Class 5
and Class 6 claims, as per attached Exhibit B, be and same hereby is confirmed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Court

' | recogniz.egi;the authority of the Receiver to make a partial distribution to satisty one hundred
(1 0_0_-%:) per. cent of the approved principal amount of the Class 5 and Class 6 claims, as per
attat,hed Exhibit C, and 10 take such actions and to expend such funds as may be necessary, in

the sole discretion of the Receiver, to implement the second partial distribution plan.

td



|
NINBTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT !
PARISH OF BAST BATON ROUGE !
STATE QF LOUISIANA :

NUMBER:  499-737 DIVISION: D
1. ROBERT WOOLEY, AS i
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA .
VERSUS |
AMCARB HEALTH PLANS OF LOUTSIANA, INC, ;

kx|
T

L
.

VIt 38,

%
i
g

i
NOW INTQ COURT through uiderrignad counesd camas Marion V. Hurrison Reos

|

AmCare Health Plans of Loudsdang, T, in[z‘qui&ﬂnn(tha‘Rwea‘w")wb.ompth']ymp
O
|

| &

v
3

that:

Iny

Alnd

k.

U3
o

Am Care Health Plan of Louisiana, Inc. (“AmCare™} was & haalth mainitenance ouizalon ?’i“
was piscod by onder of this honarsble Court In rehabiitation on Ogtober 27, 2002 ugln uqu:jdugzén
o November 12. 2002, xud the Roceiver was appainted by the Court pursuant to ‘tbméordm.
Pursuaut to aaid order of liquication, the Receiver began = marshat the assets of the estass and

prioritize and sdjust claims of the extxte,

2

The Recaiver, pumruant & Lovisiane Revisad Siatute 22: 749 wnd the liquidation order and other

orders signed by thia Court, mailed s proof of claitn to auparnmliltadinthoboohmdrmiurd;cf
AmCare af their last known: address requesting that they focwace the comploted proofufclaﬂ:nfum
with supporting documentaiion to the Racelver, In addition, pursuant to te ordecs of ts mt:mnbla
Court, the Recsiver plasced -dvaﬁmh:umqorumplpmm&msmofm:mim
requesting claimants flla proofof eiaim, The Receivar mailed 17,063 notices and prootk ofcld:im and
s received back proofs of claim from 2,693 filed proafs of claim reprasoating §7.951 chliuu.
3, f

The Receiver has reviewsd 1ad sdjudicated the claims submitted and the books 4od rtc?-l‘dl of
AmCars, and bas categorized the claims of the AmCare member, subscribers, providers aad

creditory, as explaiped herem. EXHIBIT

LT

- e

T




4.

The Receiver reports to the Coust aa to the claims and seeks fustruction fomm the Court 2b o the

j

aliowence and prissity of each claim, :
i
i

L3

1
The Receiver has not compieted marshaiing sll of AmCare's assets and thersfors this mctijoa does

not address the actual distribution of ssesis that may ultimately be made to AmCare me:mbcr&,
subseribers, providers and ereditors of AmCare, Given the fnsnciat condition of tha AmCu%cstate,
the smount distributed on the clains will likely be less than the recommended “sliowed” ;maunt
because of mnticipated insufficlency of firsds in the AmCare sstats,

6.

La R.S. 22:746 sstablishas the cutegories and priorities of claims sgainst an extate a5 fclioiws:

(1} the costs and xpenses of administration and the claims handling cxpcmaE of any
appliceble guaranty associstion. ]

(2)  the claims of policyholders, beafiiaries and insureds end any spplicable ghsranty
associrtton, '

i

(3 other claims of the Feders! government. :

{4} sompeasation due to employees other than afficers of an insurer, E

{5)  thecisims vodor policies for unesrned premiuma or other premium refinds :;.uﬁ the
claims of generel creditors, including claims of ceding and assuming ccmp{;niu.
(3] all other claims, inciuding Hose deemed uptimely filed. :
The Recsiver has established the amounts dus and to be aliowed for the AmCare claiments wl;a bave
filed proofs efslaim, othar than the claima of Med Impact Healthcare Systerna, Inc, {*Med Iﬂépnct"},
which claims are still under investigation by the Receiver, the cluims ralated o the Unjtev.‘é States
Office of Feraonnel Magsgemeont ("OPM™), end the clafms of the Office of State Craup B%ncﬂ:a.
which are st under discussion. 1
. j
Exbibit A, which is attached heesto and invorporsted herein, contaits & surnmary }im'né of &l
AmCare mambers, subseribers, providers, and creditors who have filed proefs of claim v;'ith the

Receiver, both timely filed and untimely fled,




Exhibit A containg the information whish reflects the Receiver's recommoendstion in glc?)%: ta the
Court ag to the class and amount of the Class 2 through Cless § claims filed against e ﬁ;m(':m
ostate, other then the claims of Med Impset, OPM, aad the Office of State Group E;encﬁ!a.
Beginning with Clesg 1, the membarg of sach class muat be paid in full before any mamb-%r aof the
next clesy may be paid at all. The smount recomimended a8 “atlowsd” for a claim means c:::ﬂy that
if funds are available for payment, tha clzim would be paid up o the amount aliowed. Nciitixe: the
Racejver's recommendation that a clains be ellowsd in 4 certuin xmount, nor the Court's ordefr fxing
the allowed claims, ensures that a clalmant will be paid in whole or in part. Payment of the éiiawed
claimy is contingent upan {1} the assets availsble to the AmCare estuts for payment of clzifma: vl
the ciase of the claim ailowed; and (3} whether the assats of the AmCare sstate ars sufﬂcien:t 1o pay
in Aulf all atlowed claims in sll preceding classes of claims,

1, 4
The Receiver received 2,681 proofs of slaim against the AmCrre sstate. Ofthoss, 2,317 werq?: timsly
filed and 366 were untimely fled, The Receiver hias adjudicated and analyzed sach proof e:f claim,
md esch proof of claim is inchuded in and is being reported to the Court in globo in Exh‘:ibft A,
attached heroto and incorporated herelrs. “The Receiver has detarmined amounty owed by ﬁém(‘lm:
claimunts to the AmCare estate. In addition, the Receiver hua filed under seal with this hoéxarsble
Court e detailed listing of the claimanta, the proof of claim amounts, and the recommended %Ilowed
claim armounts, |

1k i
The Receiver recommends to the Conrt that each proof of claim be atlowed or not aﬁnwcél in the

amounts deseribed in Exhibit A, ag further explained bolow.

12.
Inaddition, certain persons and entities have not filed proofs of olaim, but it appears from th; books
aqd records of the cornpany that thers are amounts owed to the, I
13,
For the Court's benefit, the Receiver bas identified, adjudicated and analyzed cach sacl:1 claim
against the AmCare egtate, of which there are 14,126, Thess claims are included in and m;: being
reported to the Court in giobo in Exhibit B, artached hereto #d incorparated herein, In addition,
, ‘

i

'




:
H

the Receiver has filed under seal with tis honorable Court & datailed lsting of those claima and the

adjudicated amounts.

14,

Class 1 Claims: The sxpenses of the Receiver, staff and outside consultants end sttomeys hn{;a been
;
submitted to the Court, snd upon the Court's approval, have been paid. These expeng[cs will
B
¢
continue o be fnrurred on &1 on-going basts, until the AmCars sstate (5 closed. No Class I clainw

f

are being submittad with this report and recommendation.

i, §
Claga 2 Claimy: As 4 health maintenance orgenization, AmCare docs not fall into theclass of icntitz‘r.a
guaranteed by any guersnty sssociation. The claims of polieyhelders, providers angi othar
beneficiaries, with timely filed procfs of cinim, re shown in globo on Exhibit A, The R:muiver
revotnmends in amount sfowed of imely filed Class 2 clsima in the total amaunt of 56,025‘:943.83.
pis interest. Clasg 2 claims may bo paid upon satisfection of all Class | claims. Because thsue wili
Hkely be insufficient funds to pay alt Class 2 claims, it iy likely that Class 2 slsimants fnay be
entitied to a pro rate disribution of the remaining sssets, if any, ofthe AmCare estats, after p:aymmz
ofull Clasy 1 claims. The Receiver requests an order of this Court Instructing the Ruceivc:ithat no
distribution shail be made to Class 2 m& untll oif Clags 1 claims have bean pad in f:;xil, and
then oaly pursuant to furiher ordery of this Court. ;

16, '
Class 3 and Clasy 4 Clabms: ltformation available ta the Receiver indicates no federal gnve?mmmt
claims (other than claims for policy benefits) have heen agserted to date and that all c%ai;m; for
smployee compensation kave beer paid in fall. The Receiver reconunends an amousnt aElciirwmi of

i
timely fled Class 3 and Clags 4cleims in the tota! amount of §-0-,

¢
0
¢
b

17 |
'

Class 5 Claima: Claims for unesrned preminms and premium rofunds, as well ay the ci%ims of
genoral creditors with timety filed proafs of claim are shown in globo on attached Exhihit%u Tha
total amount claimed in Class § is $3,170.012:21. The Receiver rocommends an amount allowed
of timely Sled Class § claims in the total ammount of $332.551.75.

H.
Claimas § Claimas: Al other claims, incloding thots with untimedy proofs of claims, in the

4

et S
g




i

i
0f$1,037.847.55, are shown in globo on sttached Exhibit A. The Receiver recommiends an jmount
atlowed of Class 6 claims in the total smount of $176,351.5% for those AmCare cizimmtf filing
untimely proofs of ¢laim and §3.681,325.26 for AmCare claims sppearing an the baoks of A;mCm'e
but for which no proof of cleim wes filed. (This does not include the proof of claim Fled éy Med

Impact in the amount of $325,776.56, which is stil} snder investigation),

i%

The total amsount of ciainig shown on the books and records of AmCare for which no proof of claim
has been fied, in the amount of $3,581,325.26, are shown on attached Hxhiibit 1, ;

20,
Since it {s lkesly that fiers will not be sufBeient finds to pay all Class 2 claims, it is likslyghat ng
distributions wiil be made to Class 3, 4, 5, and 6, or to those with clsims on the books and records
of AmCare for which to proof of claim has been fited. :

21, |
Accordingly, the Receiver raquests st the Court enter sn order spproving the Redeiver's
recommendation a9 to the clagses identfied by the Ruceiver for alf claimants, recognizlmg the
Recaiver's right {0 bring sctions oo behaif of the AmCare members, subscribers, mi*::ﬂsi:s.
policyholders, providers, and general creditors to recover finds to satisfy thaclaizng asserted, parring
any further claima by AmCare creditors, other than Med Impact, OPM, and the Office of StatqE Group
Benefits, whether known orunknown, aund instructing the Receiver that no distribution shall !je mude
to claimuants until off ellowed and timely filed Class | claima have been paid in full, and thér until

all timely filed proofs of claim for Class 2 claims have been paid in full with interest, and thin ortly

pursuant to further orders of this Court. ;
2. ]

Pursusnt to the oxder of this Court and its interpretation of the raquiremanty of Lotisiana R:,cvised
Statute 22:749, when the Rectiver allows or disallows a claim in & lesser amount than c:iniqu& e
shall netify the person maldng the clalm by petition in the recefvership proceeding, allowing isn {10}
days in which ta fle obiections to the sction of the Receiver, Accordingly the Recaiver willi notice
the Ameare claimants who filed proof of claims, listad in glabo on the attzched Exhibit fA. and
identified in detaif on the sealed detalied Hsting fled with the Court, af this petition filed ami order
prayed for, the date, locstion, and time set far hearing ohjections to the proposed claim amouém. and

L

i
i
i
i
1
1

i




silow thirty days after the reesipt of said notics to Ele objections to the proposed action.
23
The Recelver requests suthority of the Court ta issue natice to these Amoars ciaimenty who fled
proof of claims of the emount allowed for the cigim and give them opportunity to be fedrd in
summary procseding to be held oa July , 2003,
24,
‘The Recalver proposes to stnd a copy of this petition, a notice of the claim amount and an
information shest all in the form of Bxhiblt €, which i aitacked lo thig petition and incorporated
hersin, to each of the Amoare alaiinants whe Sied proof of claims via mail advising them of the date
of the hiearing and the provedure for filing abjections.
5.
The notice ta Amcars claimants whe filed proof of claims will notify said claimants that & Pllcaring
will be bield on July > 2005 and require that asty Amears claimants wha filed phoef of
claima who cbjects to the allowed smount must submit the objustion in writing to the Codrt with

acopy to the Receiver no [ater than Juna , 20035, The notics will be gent no [ater than May

vt A0QS giving the Amocare claimants who filed proof of claime at lsast thirty {30} tl.‘iaya fo
object to the allgwed amount, |
|
The Receiver requests that this Court allow the Recsiver o send notices to the Amcars clagimant:
who filed proof of claims via U, 8, Mail. There are approximetely Bighteen Theuaam.;s Eigat
Hundred Nine (18,809 AmCare claiments who filed proof of cleims, shown in the detaileq: lating
filed under seal with this Court and shown in globo in attached Exliibit A. To attempt to 33:{1’5 each
individual Amesre claimants whe fled proof of claims with a copy of thi petition Lhrm.i:gh the
sherifs office would be 2n undue burden on the estate and significantly deplete the émoum
availeble for claimants. The Receiver, therefors, proposes o send notice by mail regarding t:he July
. 2085 hearing. ‘The notice wit! include u copy of this petition. The Receivabeiiew!{es that
this in the most cost-eflective means of effecting notice o these claimants of this eamte. :
. '
The Receiver further requesty that since the detailed Hating of individual cialmants for Exléibit A
and Bxhibit B may contain confidential healthoare information, the said detsiled Uatings beiplaced

:
& {
|
|
!




uter seal until further orders of this Court.

8.
The Receiver asks thet the Court confirm that the Recsiver be allowsd lo ceass any further
adjudication or recanciliation efforts for the AmCure claimants, including, but not lirited th those

shown on Exkibit A and Exhibit B and listed in detail in the detailed Hsting fled under seal,

29‘ t
Attached Exhibit D shows a listing of mattzrs for which the Recsiver in not prosently ma;.k{ng 1
recomimendation and for which no relief ls currentty soupht, which consists of the claims g:')fMed
Impact, OPM, and the Office of State Group Henefits. The Receiver proposes tcé make
recormmenditions to the Court as to these cititios af a laber time becsusz of on-going dctermi:\:utium
and nagotistingg, E
WHEREFORE, Marion V. Harrison, Receiver for AmCare Health Plans of Lauz‘siansm, Ine.

in Receivership, prays that:

1} This Court set o hearing at & date snd time to be determined by the Court to cénsidu‘
£

the report of the Receiver on claima agrinst ArCare Health Plans of Luu.isiai{m. Ine,
]

In Liquidation and the recommendations to the Coust on the priority and amounts of

allowed claims,

i Following the hearing on this matter, this Court issue ax order making the fui{cwing

findings and determinations: :

£

a) The Court established the date by which sl creditors of AmCare mizst fls
procfof claims against the AmCare setate, The Receiver has providediproper
notics of these procesdings and the clelm deadline to all known pergong or
entities who have & claim against the AmCare estate. Any und alf due gmeess
intercety have been sdequataly protected by the Receiver, ‘

B As of March 31, 2005, AsCars fid seets i he form of oush dr cash
equivalents and other uncollested assefs ma reported to the Co The
Recaiver has additional assets, including wmmgmt claims, mf he is
stterpling to collect and such sfforts are amgoing. ;

3] No Class 1 olsims have boan submitted for payrment with this Sliag bti.\t LH]
continue 1o be paid in full on an on-going basis subjest to the E&am d
approval.

&} The Receiver's recommendation as to the priceity and amount aflowed for
timety filed Class 2 claitme should be and hereby is spproved. Becaugs there
will likely be insufficiant funds to pay timaly fled Class 2 claims in fiil, any
payment to timely fled Cless 2 claimeants shall 5¢ on a pro rats basiy, subjeot
{0 & doflar for dollar reduction at the ailowed amount (bat not|at the
distribution amount) for any smount owed to the AmCare eatets; to be

7




&

g

k)

b

£
f

:

determined at & later hoaring in the even: the Receiver determines that thare

aro sufficient AraCore assets for distribution.

The Receiver's recommendetion as to the priority and amount affowed
other claims ahould be and hereby is approved as follows:

{Clasal} the coss and expenges of administration to be paid i

forall

[ il ag

incusred and submitted fo the Court and upen the Cowrt's

approval

Claims handling expenses of any applicable gumiy

agsociation (8-0-) Not Applicabile, E

(Clase 1) the claims of policybolders, beneficisries and maureds

$6,023,940.83 plus interest, ;

Any applisable guaranty zssociation (§-0-) Not nppﬁ{:

abie,

{Claagd} other claims ofihe feders] government ($-0- None identified,

{Class &) compenssation dus to employess other than officars of an

insursr. ($-0~) None identified.

(Clasa 5) the claime under policies for unearned premivms or other
premiom refunds and the ciaims of general creditors,
Including claims of ceding and ssswming companies,

§339,550.75,

(Clags 5) all other claling, inciuding thoss deemed untimeiy fil
allownd amount of $176,361.55, and clairms for w

ia the
ch ng

proof of claim was filed, in the ailowed zmount of

§3,681,325.26.

All Claas 1 and Class 2 claimy shall be prid in fll, subject to o do|

far for

dollar reduction at the allowsd amount (bt not et the distribution s

1ount},

for any amounts due ths AmCare estate, grior to the payment of anylclaims

af Clasa 3, 4, §, snd 6, and other AmCare creditors, Becauss the
the eatate will lika]y be insufficient to pay alf timely Sied Class 2 ¢l

sets of
in

full plug interest, it ig likely tiat no assets will be available to pay Clm 3
through Class § clrims and the claime of sther AmCare creditars hnd no

distributions will likely be mads to thess ciaimants,

Proper notice was sent aut to all AmClare clsdmants by mail advising &
AmCere claimants of the requirerments for filing objections and appe
the schednted hearing.

The Receiver s diligently engaged in 8 procasy of adfudiceting amou

o AmCare claimants. E

The amounts adjudicated by the Receiver are soourate within & reas

and nof material margin of sror based on information, svailable
Receiver.

The costs of engeging in continuing adjudication of claims autwei
benefit to be gained from such continuing efforts and it ig in the best i
of AmCare claimanty and other inferssted partion that the amounts ¢
claims be fixed

fTactad
iring at

nts dus

onabla
to the

gh any
feresty
{ these

The Receiver shall coase any further adfudication or reconciliation cﬂ’gm for

g




3

4)

B

8

7

&

)

and any and all other spproprisie genera! zod equitabls reficf.

g
i
1
i
1}
;
the AmCars cleiments, including, but not mited to those showion Bxhibit
A and Exhibit B and listed In detail in the detailed listing filed under seal,
The Court fix the sllowed claim of each clafimant in the amount outlined!in the
attached Exhibit A, The Court recognize the adjudicated emount of each claimant
outlined i the attached Exilit B, The Court order thet the Receiver be a!icL:tf to
cease any further reconeiliation of adjudication efforts for AmCare claimants, sxoepl
28 b5 Mad Impact, CPM, end the Offics of Stats Groups Benefits.
The Court fix a dats for sach Amears clsimant who filed proof of claims who dbjects
to the amount aliowed by and aszigned fo the Receiver to flaa written objection with
the Clerk of Court of the Nineteenth Judicial Distric Court on or beforp Juze
» 2008, with & copy to betmailed to the Receiver at the Louislanz Rece{vaeship
Qffice at Post Gffice Box 91064 Bator Rougs, Louisisas 70821,

The Ceurt schedule a hanring on July L2005, 2t 11:00 AM. for heazing the

abjections af each claimant and each interested party who timely fled such a written

objection,

The Court allow the Receiverto send notics to all Amesrs olsimants who filed proaf
E

efclaims with claims lisied in giobo in Bxhibit A and i detall in the dctai[edj‘listiﬁg

filed under seal with the Court, no fater then May . 1008, ti-s form suzilar to

Exhibit C attached hereto, giving esch Amonre claimant whe filed proof o E..Eiaimzt

notice of this petition/rule and ordar, the date, location, and time set for filing év:itma
ohjectians, tie dats, iccation end tima set for hearing said objections, the
procedure for filing abjections to the proposed claim ameunt. i
To authorize the Raceiver to send notices to the Amcars olaimants who Eio;li proof
of claimg by U8, mail, E
T geal the detailed listing of the Am{are ciaimants showa in globo in Exiélhlz A
end Exhibit B usti] further orders of this Court, ’
The Court allaw the Receiver to make further recoremendations as to the claiims of
the AmCare claimants listed on Exhiblt 1t - the Offics of Stats Group sfmﬁu.

OPM, and as fo Med ftnpact, at 2 later time.




RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

BY ATTORNEYS FOR

J. Robert Wooley

Commissioner of insurance

{or the State of Louisiang

in his capacity as Liquidator of
AmCyre Hesith Plang of Louisians, Ing,

Buser & Assogiates, APLC

1518 Highway 30 Bast

Gonzales, LA 70737
Tatephone:  (225) 544-6100
Fax: (215) 644-6811

10




CERIIFICATE OF SERVICE

{HEREBY CERTIFY that acopy ofthe sbove end foregoing document has been fore
vin First Class Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to the following:

Harry I, Phitips, Ir.

Ruobart W, Barton

Taylor Parter Brooks & Philips
F.O. Box 2471

Baton Rouge, LA 708212471

Robert J. Burns, Jr.

Beery, Atitingor, Buthoff, Mengis
& Bumas, LLC

P.G. Bex 83350

Baton Rouge, LA, 70884-3260

Wendeil Clark

Patrick Seiter

Adnimg & Resan

Morth Tower, 19* Floar
451 Florida Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

V. Thomas Clark, Jr,

Crawford Lewis

16006 Banic One Centre, North Tower
450 Laurel Street

P.Q. Box 3656, 70825-3656

Batow: Rougs, LA 70801

Kelpay Kormek Buney
Pheips Dunbar

Clty Plaza

445 Morth Blivd., Suts 701
Baton Rouge, LA 70832

David L. Guerry

Long Law Firm

404% Essen Lane, Suite 500
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-T1y

David H, Topol

Wiley Rein & Pielding, LLP
1775 K Strest NW
Washingion, DC 20006

Gegrge B, Hali

Pheips Dunbsr

365 Canal Sweet, Suite 2600
New Orieans, LA 70130

Jarnen C. Percy

Jones, Walker, Waschter, Poitevent,
Carrere & Denegre, LL.P,

United Plaze Boutevard

Four United Plaza, Fifih Floor
Baton Rouge, LA T0RO9-70Q0

Merril Hirsh

Ross, Dixon & Bell

2001 I Strent NW
Washington, DC 20004-1040

Claude F, Reynaud, Ir.

Jeanne C, Comenux
Breszegle, Sachse & Wilsen
P.O, Box 3157

Baton Rouge, LA 7082§.3157

Mary Olive Pierson

Attorney st Law

8702 lefferson Highway, Suite B
P.O. Box 14647

Baton Reage, LA 708984647

Joseph T. MeKeman
Gorden MeKeman

MoK ernan Law Firm
3710 Jefferson Highway
Buton Rouge, LA, 70803

Kimberly 5, Morgan

Morgan Law Firm

$456 Jeffason Highwey, Sutie D
Bston Rouge, Louisisnx 70809.2627

{uy M. Holmugnn

T, Wade Jeffries .
Hohmenn, Taube & Semmers, LLP,
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 160G
Austie, Texns 78701

Keary L. Everitt, Esq. (#1353)
Special Assistant Attormey Cenaral
Everitt, Pratt, Latham & Donovan, LU
1010 Comemon Street, Suite 2500
MNew Orlesns, Louigiana 70012

Robert B, Bieck, Jr., Bsq.

Tones, Walker, Waechter, Poitavent,
& Denegre, LLP.

201 8f, Charles Avenus

New Orlaang, Louigians 70170-5100

Bdwuard J, Waliees, Fag,

1. B. Cultens, Ir., Baq.

Moore, Walters, Thompsor,
Papillien & Cullens

6513 Perldns Rosd

Belon Rouge, Louisiana 70808

Tenathan C, Augostineg, Esq,
Middieberg, Riddie & Gianna
Bank Oan Contrs, North Tower
450 Laurel Street, Sulte 1101
Baten Rouge, Loulsians 70801

Arjene Knightea

Louisiand Deparinent of Insurance
{792 N. Third Strest

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

rarcled

Darrers




Wiliiam C. Kavfman, BT
Seals, Smmith, Zuber & Bameite
8550 United Plaze Boulovard
Suite 200

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Dougles Dodds

Amy Clark-Meachum

Put Lochridge

McGienis Lochridge & Kilgore
1300 Capital Center

19 Congress Avenus

Austin, TX 78701

on ihis day of

K. James George, I,

Gary L. Lewia

Qeorge & Brothaes

114 W, Seventh Strwst, Sujte 1100
Austin, TX 78707




NUMBER:

FRLED:

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT CQURT
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGH
STATE OF LOUISIANA

499.737 DIVISION:

J.ROBERT WOCLEY, AS
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FCR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS

AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC,

D

DEPUTY CLERK
AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the uadersigned authority, personally came and appeared

MARLON V. BARRISON

who after by me being duly swom did deposs and staie:

“That he is the Receiver for AmCare Health Plans of Louisiane, Inc. in Liquidation,

That he haa read the Rule to Conider Report of Receiver on Claims Against AmCare Healtt

Flans

of Lauisiens, Inc. [n Liquidation and Recommendations to the Court on the Priority and Arhounts
of Allowed Claims and Order attached ereto and avers that the allegetions contained therein are trus
and sarrect to the best of kis knowledge,

That he tgroes that 8 Rule to Congider Report of Receiver on Claims Against AmCare Heal
of Louisiana, kue, In Liguidation end Recommendations fa the Caurt on the Priority and

E

Plana
te

of Allowed Claimy is in the hast interest of the eatats end will efficiently marsial the property and
asaety of the estate,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, Notary Public this 7%} d

/AR

@ARLON V. HARRISON

, 2005 &t Baton Rouge, Louisiana,

ay of




EXHIBITS

BXHIBIT A Summary listing of claims filed against the AmCars selute for which proofy of claim
were filed (including tmety filed end untimely filed proofs of claim).

EXHIBITB  Summary listing of arsonunis shawn on the books und cecords o AmCare members,
subscribers, providars and creditors for which o proofi of claim wers filed,

BXHIBITC  Form of copy of this pstition/motion, propoted Notise of Claim Amount and
propesed Information Sheat

EXHIBITD  Claims for which rio sirrent recorumiendetion {8 made of relisf sought -- Med Impact
Healthcare Syster, fng., Utited States Offce of Pasonnel Managemant, and Dffice
of State Group Benefits




POC CLAIMS LIABILITY SUMMARY As of: 031005
3 Hol Aliowed
12} TIMELY FILED POC MEDIGAL GLAIMS $8,025,940.53{
PRIORITY 2 CLABAS TOTAL] «abmu.mS&a_
{PY) GENERAL CREDITOR POCS ﬂﬁhﬂ.d_
PRIORITY 5 CLAMS TOTAL $330,551,75
(P8} UNTIMELY FILED POC CLAMS ‘ $178,172.00
(P} UNTIMELY FILED GENERAL CREDITOR PENDED POC CLAIME® $325,776.56




AMGARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC. IN'RECEIVERSHIF S

ESTATE CLAIMS LIABILITY SUMMARY* As of: 0311005
. $ Net Allowed
ESTATE MEDICAL CLAMS $3,7296,521.00
[esTaTE GENERAL cREDITOR $384,892.91
PRIORITY 6 CLAMS TOTAL $3.651,513.91

T e
uurm&...m._uh._

* Estate Claims - Extate claims were ol

AT skl

ted by ArnCare LA dut riot pald and no POC subritted.

|




[DRAFT
05/25/0%

AmCare Health Plans of Loulslana, Inc. In Liquidatlion

NOTICE OF
RECEIVER'S DETERMINATION OF CLAIMS
AND
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE HEARING

<<Data»>
<<POC NAME>>
<<pADDREJS>>
RECEIVER'S DETERMINATION OF CLAIMS i
By Proof of Claim Form |
POC 4 < on
¥andor #/Clalmania, Namg Sriont Brigrivd sutia Elladl
124an2 D, Juiyl a%3.81 8.00 9.00
Total allowed for POC # << 3> 833.91 0.00 c.00

PLEASE READ THE ATTACHED “INFORMATION REQARDING THIS NQTICE® CAREFU
it containg impartant information and additonal detalls regarding this natice and your ciaim.

The Court wit hear cbjactions to the Receiver's determination of ciaime on <<Day, Date>>.

LLY a8

Tha

Court will anly haar abjections which have besn propery filed on or befare <<date>> with Ha Court

and nollced to the Recelver on o before <sdatan>,

Should have sdditional quastions, plsase cal 504-848-7700 or mall to AmCare Heaith Plans of

Loulslens, inc. In Liquidation, 4421 Conlin St, Mstairte, Loulsiana 70803,
Sincerafy, .

AmCare Moealth Plans of Lowsiang, Inc, In Liquidation




Drzft

0%/25/05

INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE

Why did I get this package? What does this concern?
AmCare Health Plans, In¢. of Louisiana (*AmCare LA™} was a health mainfenance organuzation that

provided healthcurs related sarvices for members of Loudsians, On November 12, 2002 AmCare LA was
pleced into liquidation by the 19% Judicial Distnot Cour, AN persans who wers owed funds and wished to

ba considered in the distribution of sesets wers required to submil ¢ Proof of Clen form, You or

semaone on your babialf submitted 2 Proof of Claim form to the Receaiver claiming that monies weee owad

on your account. This notiea sontaing information regsrding the Receiver’s sdjudication of your claim
wd your rights o object to s determination, !

What If 1 disngres with the value the Recedver kins determined for my Proof of Claim?

To ohieet to the Receiver’s determinstion you must da sa tn wreting 5y Mg your obfectian in writfug to

the Court and the Recelver.

Your weitten objection tust be filed with the Court and you muat tmail » copy to the Reosiver, The

maiting address for the Court and the Recdiver are Hsted at the bom)m of thia nnkce Your cb;cc&c-ln
should insiude the docket numbior (o] and the wording
heading. You should also attach & copy of the sttsched notics m your ohjecton. You should clc&rﬁg

capiun the ressons why the Court shouid value your claim for & different amount. Your objection fhsuld
be filed no e than <<<Month, Day, Yea>>, You will be responsible for couvt cost. Along with your
abjection you should enclose a check payable in the 19" 1DC Clerk of Court. The initisd fling fee s $2

pex page submutted,

You ust be present et the hearing ind should expect tn explain your posttion befors Tudge Jamee Clark
ab o<Eme>> an <<dule>» i Roomg <<fo> of thw Bast Baton Rouge Parish Govemment Suwilding, 122 5t

Laouss Sereet, Baton Rouge Louisians,

1414 sot file & Procf of Clalm form, Why did I get this natice?
It i possible somsane else fled » claint on your behaif, )

]

‘What do column hendings repretent?

POC ¥ The unique enber usad to rack clarms submitied under ts Prodf of
Claim,

Vendor/Clamant Number The RS tax identification mumber or 50018f seaurity number provided to
the Rezejuer for tia party to whick puyment 11 gwed.

Name Tha party to whorm payment is owed, iu.

Vendor The unigue number used by AmCare LA to identify pravider congraots.

Friority I Claims classified ng policybolder einims under Lo, R.8, 22:746. Thiess
clefms constst of amounts ewed to indhniduals, groups, medival providers
and others which direstly relate to the providing of heaith core sevices to
AmCare LA's wealloes-membary gnd subscribers,

Prionty V Claimna of genersl craditons, inchuding eneployer groups and subachibars
awed uncamed premdurs,

Lats File Clawms submsitted under Praofs of Claim recsived after Tune 15, 2003,

the ast date for filing of timely Proofs of Claum, La. RS, 22:748 B}
stutes that “Proofy of Claim may be filed subsequent to the date
speaified. but ne such claim shall share in the distribution of the desety

untii all ailowed chuims, proofs of which have been filed befors ssid date,
have besn paid m full with uteres.”,




Denft
/1508

W I recelve the amonnts ilsted?

The wrounts listed raflect the amounts the Receiver believes ere owed, Payment of claitn by the
Recetver i§ contingent upon the funds available for distribation and the priority of your claim under La.
R.5. 22:746. Clairng with higher priority sre paid in full befure lower priarity cinime recsive any
distridution. If insufficient assats sre availadie to fully fund & particular prionity, all membecs of that
prionty would partiopste in a pro-rate distribution while lower prionties would not recetve » distibutan,
Itis premabure to estimate the smount of any diszibution.

When will distributions take place?
There 18 no cwrent timetable for distribution of assets to eligible cfnimants. No payments will be rsde to
claiments unless and until the Court approves the distribution of Lssets,

Why sre atfier purties names Ueted under my Proof of Claim? |
Health maintengnve contracts often produce trisnguler reiztonehiys. B meny cases, encolless ﬁieii claims
1 order to report medical services provided by dontors, hospitaly or clirsics, Usuaily, the medical provider

1 dus payment for services, Additionaily, mazy pravider contracts speaify ¢ third party io whom payment
sheuld be made and thess see beng adhered to by the Recetver,

Why sre thers no smounts lsted next to my Proof of Claim?
There are soveral ressons this ocsurred. Two causes arc most prevelent, (13 the Reveiver may have
deterunned that no fiznds were dus on your socount snd {2) tie cinims subrmitted to the Receiver id
bave besn duplicates of claim eredited ko anotier party or submiitted under another party's Proof of
Claim form.

I have previously recelved & Notice of Determination and Kxplunation of Frocess from the Keceiver.
What is the difference between this notice and prior notices? !
During the course of the liguidatian, the Receiver aoticed the detorvnination of most clains on 8 detail
tevel, Thug notice is ttended (13t report the tobsl vaius of your claim snd (2} to inform you of
heaping date, <<date»>, wher the 19% Judivial District Coust will hear objections,

When I recalved the Noties of Determination ond Explanntion of Process detalling each chtlim!
abjected to cartain claimy. o I need to object again?

Yes. The Receiver has reviewed all previous abjectiony end has mede appropriate adjustments, Yau were
informed of these adjustments by letter andior subtequent Notice of Determination end Bxpianation of
Process. If you do not agees with the net semount owed to yau and you wish tie Court 20 resonsider the
value of your efaum, you must follow the shove sutrustions. .

Pirest your objections Iail v copy of ohiections to: :

Clerd of Court AmCare Health Plans of Louisiavs in Liguidation
19" Judiciai Dristrict Court 4421 Coniln St., Ste 4 I

P.0. Box 1591 Metairte, 14 70003

Baton Rouge, TA 70821 (304) 349.7008

(125} 389-3982




BXHIBIT D

OFFICE OF S8TATE GROUP BENEFITS
UNITED STATES QFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT
MED IMPACT HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC,




NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT)
PARIEH OF BEAST BATON ROY
STATE OF LOUISIANA

NUMEBER: 499737
LROBERT WOOLEY, AS

ACTING COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS
AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF LOUISTANA, INC.

FELED:
' BEPUTY CLERK

REPORT OF AmCARE HEALTE PLANS OF LOUISIANA, INC, IN LIQUIDATION A8
TO WRITTEN OBIECTIONS TO ALLOWED CLAIM AMOUNTS )

AmCare Hoalth Flans of Loulsians, Inc. In Liquidation {"ArmCare-La™ filed 2 petition and ruls

to conider the rapart of the Receiver on claims against AmCare Hedlth Plans of Louiriana, zo,
In Liquidation and Recommendutiars to the Coust an the Pricrity and Amaunt of Allowance of
Clsima. By otcer of the Coust dated Auguat 15, 2008, the Court 16t ¢ derdline of Decenber 15,

400% for any AraCare-Ls claimant whe fllad & proof of claim and whe obiected 4o the allowed
smonats of their claire to Ale o written objection of the antount allowed by the AmCare-La

Recsiver with the Court and with the AmCare-La Receiver,

In resporse to the mailing of th olkime detarmination natices appraved by the Court to all
AmCare-La claimants who filed proofy of claim, the AmCare-La Receiver reosived ﬁur
objections to the ellowed amounts, The AmCare-La Receiver hay reviewsd eadl of §}ffu

chjsctions in detadl, has made efforts to reaclve, where possitls, the issues rmg
claimunts wha filed the objections, and now makes recommendations to the

the three objections flled, a1 fuilows;
REBVIEW OR THE THRER WRITTEN CHIBOTIONS FILED:

L Dr. Alan J. Ostrowe

-

ury
=)

)

-

Ve j5y -
*IST

TR AT L g
RYea 134 2
o S
3K T

- Ihg
L3R4

—Q,L}ﬂ_g@*_;,x ,‘g
foppy g4 fzg
- 4
e

o/o Elains Brescosux
Office Manger
3319 Dideass Drive
Sults A ' .
Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4305 3 o
‘ 0
AmCurs-La Clelm Determination:  $416.50 alowsd as Priority 2 timetyHled ST
beatment provided o Mary Lane @ 53 &
' AL
Nafura of Obyjestion: Cluims treatment for Thoras 3«1%{ 85005 3
should have boen allowed a3 Hmel I!«i.‘-‘-’ =
$ %

s

Liquidator's Recommendation: 7

Resommendation ls mads that an additional $35.05 should be allowed s & dmely fied
clajen for Thomas Seely, inoreasing the unmount of the claim from $416.50 to $451.55 xs a timaly
fisd clxim, $15.06 of the $50.08 is a co-payment dus from the member,

Reasons for Recommendution:

Purther investigation indicates that the claim at {ssus was timely filed, A& copy of the
lefter of Tumuary 10, 2008 sdvising Dr. Ostrows of thit decision is attached &8 Attnchment 1,

EXHIBIT




b8 Scott Weathrook
77T Hennessy Boulevard
Suite 1004
Bston Rouge, LA 70808

ArmiCaroLa Clalm Dotermination:  3-0-

Nature of Chjection: Seeks reclassification of claim as priority claim for
emplayment waged lost.

Liquidstor‘s Recomeendstion:
Deny the objacdm'l wd lesve the cluim determination st §-C-.
Regsons for Recommendation:

The cisim wes submitted by Scott Westbrook and sseks §32,300,00 claimed ¢3 three
months of severance py as & “key employes”, The anployment contract at isrue was with
Amcareco, ne, and not with AmCare-La. Ste copy of the “Agreement” sityched hereto and
ingarporated Herein, Scott Westhrook was not employed by xud was not paid by AmCara.La

La R.3.71:748 (4} provides for compensation *actuatly owing to employees ather than
offfeers of an insurer for ssrvices remdered within thres months prior (o the commenooment of
proceedings sgainst the inturer. Thers [s no provision fr payment of “severzace pay”,
Severaxtos pay is not paid for services sctuaily rendared tnut pepresents an amount peid upon
separation from ¢ campany, Further, Scott Westhrock was nat employed by sad was not peid by
AmCare-La. The severance pay cladmed is dus and owing from Amesreco, Ino. por the torms of
the Agreement between Seott Westbrook and Ammoarsco, Ino. A copy of that sgreement is
atteched ax Artachrant 2.

The “Agresment” betwsan: Joots Westbrook and Ameareco, Ine. shows thit Seatt
Westhrock wis to scrve a5 Vice President of AmCare-Li (parsgraphi 3.). He was xlsa skown 1
at offieer of AmCure-La (Vice ?mldmt} an fillags submitted to the Louisians Depsrtment of
Intumnce. Cfficars of farurance mmpm:u in Heuidation are lactigible for ireatment a5 an

employes.

Additiomity, Scott Westhrook was nammed as & defendunt in u lawsuit Bled by tha
AmCaro-La Liguidator, and the receivers for AmCare Health Plons of Texas, Ine. ("AmCare-
Tx'} and AmCara Health Pisns of Oklzhoran, Ine. (“AmCare-Ql”) alleging lis bressh of
fiduciary duty and involvement in  scheme ’

. In settlement of the olslme aszerted by the AmCaye-La Liquidator againgt Soott
Westhrook, the parties satered nto & Settioment Agreement and Mutual Releass in which thay
sgread to refease

. o} excinting, ¥nown, end unknown elaims, damands, causes of sotion end
wmwdumz. pmding«-u_ d, d or erfed, direct or lndirect,
personal, or received by seaignment or othar aperstion of law, préssutly sxisting
ar which might ascnie i the Miture, which have been or which could have beext
asierted by kny party, by or through as tarignment, operstion of law, oz in axy
capucity, for &1l existing, imown, snd uninawn é.mugu red remodies arising out
of or ralated to {dafinition of C‘En..m.l, pbof36) . '

.. abl actons or omludons rolating in any way to AmCarm, " AmCm-LA,
{daﬁnmm of lacident, p, 8 of 36),

“That Agreement furthee provides that the parties to that sgreement, including Scott
Weathrook and A.mC:n-La, intand:

. giobnlty reanive it li[sged tability between and among the Pﬂﬂu srising




out of or relating to the Incidens, and/or the Clairms, for the Considaration. ...

That sestiement sgreemant srovides that the Settling Defendants, including Scott
Westorook, relesse, sequit and farever dizcharge esch other snd the plaintiffy, inchuding
AmCare-La, from aif Clalms. {Agroement, p 135 of 36). Any claim that Seott Waethrook may
have lnd ag to AmCars-La have ail boen compromised by sactiement sad relensed. A copyof
that agreement is attached s Attschment 3,

Based on aif thess reasons, the AmCare-La Liquidator rocomemenid t the Court that the
¢iclm of Scott Westbrook be disallrwod In it sotirety st -0,

2 tied Impact Hesttheare Systems, fne,
through atomey
Kerneth N. Ruspak
Plilsbury Winthrep Shaw Pitunen
725 §, Figuoras Sreet -
Sufte 2800
Los Angeies, California 50017

AmCure Clalm Detarmination; 3-0- ailowed as votimely filed for claim submitted
for §325,776.568 for servicen to AmCare-La,
AmCare-Ok, und AmCureTx o pharinacy benefits
manager.

Neture of Objection: The Med lmpact proaf of alalp vus fAled with the AmCareTx
Raceiver on October 14, 2043, after tha Tuna i 5, 2003 AmCare-fx
fting deadne, The Med Impact proof of claim waa not Sled with
AmCare-Ls. The AmCare-La Lizuidator sgreed 10 sccept the Mad
Trapact proof of eliim 23 being fled with AmCsre-La a9 of the date
in wan filed with the AmCare.Tx Recelver. See attsched letter of
Fehruary 9, 2004, x copy of which ls sttached

Mod Impact contends that the entirs Med Inpact proof of claim should be treated ez 2
tmely Alad ganeral craditor slaim with AmCore-La,

Liguidator's Becommendation: - By agroement with counsel for Mad Impsct the Liguidator
recammends that tis mutter be taken up af the bearing set for March 6, 1005 on the pending
ioten for raie to show cause why Med impaot Heaitherre Systems, Ine, ahouid not be requirad
to provide requasted documentation and dats, to tilow the parties additional tima to sntinue to
work on resolving the lumuss relstad io dats snd dooument production and the iasuas relsted to the
Med Impact proof of olsim determinstion,




RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based on the recommendstions of the AmCare-La Receiver s to each of ths thres cbjections, the
ArnCare-Ls Receiver makes the following tecorrumendations to the Court of to the aflowed
smounts of the AmCare.Ls claims:

RECAP ON RECOMMENDATIONS:

PROOF OF CLADMS FILED: 2,683 reprasenting §7,951 clulms
Timely Filod: 3317
Untimety Plied: 1686

Recommiendations of the AmCare-La Liguidstor to the Court s o AmCare-La claims:;
CLASS | CLATMS; Costa und axpensas of aiminfstrstion
Recommendation: Cantinue prybyg s inourred
CLASS 2 CLATMS: Timely Bled claims of policyholders, peaeficiaries tnd inguzeds
Recomnmendation: £6,038,565 42 plus Intersat filed snd sl recommended &
altowed {with an inorease of §25.03 reflect the change of
Dr. Catrows's allowsd proof of claim),

CLASS 3 and 4 CLADMS:  Qther olains of the federal government ol compensation due to
empicyoss other than officers of ax insurer.

Racommandation: §-0- recommended ax atlowed

CLASS § CLAIME: Cliima under palicies for unestied premizems of other premivz refuntls
snd ths claims of genasl creditors.

Recommendsation $3,170,012.21 led
$339,551.75 recommended sa allowed.

CLASS 6 CLAIMS  All other claims, including thoss deamed untimely flied and olaims v
which no proof of claim wea filed.

Reooramendation: $1,037, 84755 £kd
' $181,051,90 recommended s aliowed.

$3,681,325.25 sgpearing on the bocks of AmOsre for which ne
proof of claim was Sled and recommendod not allowed.

A spreadshest shawing the recommendations a8 to Court ax &0 the Pinal Claims Determination i
steached as Attachment 4,

A to the Mod irapact proaf of cieim sad ebjection, the Liguidator recommends referring this for
hearing on March 6, 2008 by consent of the parties.




e mm e

— o — —

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

BY ATTORNEYS FOR

1. Robert Wooley

Commissionar of Insense

for the State of Loulsians

i hin capacity as Liquidater of
AmCsre Health Plans of Loulsistw, Ine.

BY: 5..“@)@“

Suc Buser #13151

1518 Highway 30 Bast
Ganzalet, LA 10737
Telephone:  (235) G44-6100
Pat: {225) 644-5111




Page: 1
Date:  00/2211 at 10;10 AM
AmCara Haalth Plana of Loulslana, Ino.
Balance Shest
Period Ending August 31, 2011

CURRENT ASSETS
OPERATING CASH ACCOUNTS
INVESTMENT TRUST FUNDS

ADVANCE TO FIDUCIARY FUND
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

SUBROGATION RECEIVABLE

DUE FROM AFFILIATES

BONDS

PREPAID EXPENSES

Total CURRENT ASSETS
Tolal ASSETS

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total CURRENT LIABIITIES
PRIORITY Il LIABILITY

Pollcyhalder Claims

Total PRICRITY I LIABELITY
PRIORITY V LIABILITIES
GENERAL CREDITORS

Tatat PRIORITY V LIABLITIES
PRIORITY Vi - LIABILITIES

LATE FILERS
Clalms Payable {Company Claims)

Total PRIORITY V! - LIABILITIES
Total LIABILITIES

TQUITY
i EQUITY
COMMON S§TOCK

Balance

48,374.03
17,729.202,42
24,504.00
-371,818.26
87.302.45
4,180,844.92
£5.16
13,461.75

$23,700,738.47

$23,709,738.47

487, 112.81
-52,477.18

$414,635.75

6,038,491.08

$8,038,491.08

338,551.75

$339,551.76

181,084.90
4,086,420.24

$4,267 51544

$11,080,193.72

16,500.00

The information containad In this report I8 prepared by tha recelver from Information avallable to ar known
by the receiver as of the date of this report. [n order to prepare this report it I8 neceasary to utilize records

compilad by company parsonai prior to the insurer being placed In Recelvership.

EXHIBIT

ul

——



